x Notice x

The University Sports Centre, Sir Philip Haddon-Cave Sports Field,
University Fitness Room, Tennis Courts and Squash Courts will be
closed on the following statutory holidays for 2023:

1 January (Sunday) The first day of January

22 to 25 January (Sunday to Wednesday) Lunar New Year

5 April (Wednesday) The day of Ching Ming Festival

1 May (Monday) The day following of Labour Day

26 May (Friday) The day following the Birthday of
the Buddha

22 June (Thursday) Tuen Ng Festival

1 July (Saturday) HKSAR Establishment Day,

being the first day of July
30 September (Saturday) The day following the Chinese

Mid-Autumn Festival

2 October (Monday) The day following of National
Day

23 October (Monday) Chung Yeung Festival

25 December (Monday) Christmas Day
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